HB0082SW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
Page 14-after line 14 Insert:

"(b) For purposes of planning and constructing a veterans' skilled nursing 
facility, as authorized by this act, the state construction department is 
authorized to expend up to seventeen million dollars ($17,000,000.00) in federal 
funds deposited in the veterans' skilled nursing facility special revenue 
account created by W.S. 25-14-102(a), as created by this act.".
Page 14-line 16 Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)". VON FLATERN

2/11/2019 S COW:Passed
2/12/2019 S 2nd Reading:Laid Back